TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM750269

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FIS Payments LLC		10/28/2021	Limited Liability Company: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fidelity Information Services, LLC	
Street Address:	601 Riverside Avenue	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	UNITED STATES	
Postal Code:	32204	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ARKANSAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3349977	BANKWAY		
Registration Number:	1727490	CARDPRO		
Registration Number:	1906392	CARDPRO		
Registration Number:	2431921	CARDPRO		
Registration Number:	2334326	CARDPRO		
Registration Number:	3482989	CONNECTWARE		
Registration Number:	2876925	CREATE IT DISPLAY IT PAY IT		
Registration Number:	2778873	CSF		
Registration Number:	2778875	CSF		
Registration Number:	2778876	CSF		
Registration Number:	2778877	CSF		
Registration Number:	3197105	CSF RE@LTIME		
Registration Number:	3326062	DESIGNERWEB		
Registration Number:	3470708	FASTEST		
Registration Number:	3285973	INFOMANAGER		
Registration Number:	2977758	INVESTDESK		
Registration Number:	2836288	JUST PAY IT		
Registration Number:	2777112	LIBERTY ATM ALLIANCE		
Registration Number:	3429259	METAVANTE		
		TRADEMARK		

REEL: 007828 FRAME: 0697 900715338

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5670999	ON TIME AND RIGHT THE FIRST TIME
Registration Number:	3122503	POINTS2U
Registration Number:	3375036	PRIME
Registration Number:	3375035	PRIMEIQ
Registration Number:	3160598	RETURNTRACK
Registration Number:	3290166	SENDPOINT
Registration Number:	2436567	TRUSTDESK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023545232

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-808-3570

Email: docketing@kelly-ip.com

Correspondent Name: David M. Kelly and Lynn M. Jordan

Address Line 1: Kelly IP, LLP

Address Line 2: 1300 19th Street, N.W., Suite 420

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	120.16450000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David M. Kelly
SIGNATURE:	/David M. Kelly/
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Multi-Country Assignment - FIS Payments LLC to Fidelity Information Services, LLC (1435629xD1162)#page1.tif

source=Multi-Country Assignment - FIS Payments LLC to Fidelity Information Services, LLC (1435629xD1162)#page2.tif

source=Multi-Country Assignment - FIS Payments LLC to Fidelity Information Services, LLC (1435629xD1162)#page3.tif

source=Multi-Country Assignment - FIS Payments LLC to Fidelity Information Services, LLC (1435629xD1162)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007828 FRAME: 0698

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Agreement") is made and entered into by and between FIS Payments LLC, a Wisconsin Limited Liability Company with its principal place of business at 601 Riverside Avenue, Jacksonville, Florida 32204, U.S.A. ("Assignor"), and Fidelity Information Services, LLC, an Arkansas Limited Liability Company with its principal place of business at 601 Riverside Avenue, Jacksonville, Florida 32204, U.S.A. ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, "the Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest to the Trademarks and all of the goodwill symbolized by the Trademarks, and all other rights associated with the Trademarks, including all common law trademark rights and trade name rights, and the right to sue and recover for past, present, and future infringements and other violations of the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused their duly authorized representatives to execute this Agreement.

Assignor:

FIS Payments LLC

Name: Deborah G. Segers

Title: SVP, Deputy General Counsel

Date: October 28, 2021

Assignee:

Fidelity Information Services, LLC

Name: Deborah G. Segers

Title: SVP, Deputy General Counsel

Date: October 28, 2021

SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
CSF	Australia	855339	Oct. 26, 2000
CSF	Brazil	822751496	Oct. 3, 2006
METAVANTE	Brazil	822917432	June 5, 2007
CSF	Canada	TMA650,027	Oct. 11, 2005
METAVANTE	Canada	TMA599,081	Jan. 12, 2004
CSF	China	1686202	Dec. 21, 2001
METAVANTE	China	1752994	Apr, 21, 2002
METAVANTE	China	1789796	June 14, 2002
METAVANTE	China	1958036	Aug. 28, 2002
CSF	E.U.	001926807	Dec. 19, 2001
CSF	Hong Kong	2005B00783	Apr. 27, 2000
METAVANTE	Hong Kong	200402664AA	July 5, 2000
CSF	Mexico	792557	May 26, 2003
METAVANTE	New Zealand	630110	Aug. 9, 2001
METAVANTE	New Zealand	630343	July 5, 2001
METAVANTE	Norway	213745	Apr. 11, 2002

{1420931;v1}

TRADEMARK REEL: 007828 FRAME: 0700

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
CSF	Taiwan	00976287	Dec. 16, 2001
METAVANTE	Taiwan	00178515	Mar. 16, 2003
METAVANTE	Taiwan	00161976	Mar. 16, 2002
METAVANTE	Taiwan	00992361	Apr. 1, 2002
CSF	U.K.	UK00901926807	Oct. 27, 2000
BANKERINSIGHT	U.S.	2,549,113	Mar. 19, 2002
BANKWAY	U.S.	3,349,977	Dec. 4, 2007
CARDPRO	U.S.	1,727,490	Oct. 27, 1992
CARDPRO	U.S.	1,906,392	July 18, 1995
CARDPRO	U.S.	2,431,921	Feb. 27, 2001
CARDPRO	U.S.	2,334,326	Mar. 28, 2000
CONNECTWARE	U.S.	3,482,989	Aug. 12, 2008
CREATE IT DISPLAY IT PAY	U.S.	2,876,925	Aug. 24, 2004
CSF	U.S.	2,778,873	Nov. 4, 2003
CSF	U.S.	2,778,877	Nov. 4, 2003
CSF	U.S.	2,778,876	Nov. 4, 2003
CSF	U.S.	2,778,875	Nov. 4, 2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007828 FRAME: 0701

Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
U.S.	3,197,105	Jan. 9, 2007
U.S.	3,326,062	Oct. 30, 2007
U.S.	3,470,708	July 22, 2008
U.S.	3,285,973	Aug. 28, 2007
U.S.	2,977,758	July 26, 2005
U.S.	2,836,288	Apr. 27, 2004
U.S.	2,777,112	Oct. 28, 2003
U.S.	3,429,259	May 20, 2008
U.S.	5,670,999	Feb. 5, 2019
U.S.	3,122,503	Aug. 1, 2006
U.S.	3,375,036	Jan. 29, 2008
U.S.	3,375,035	Jan. 29, 2008
U.S.	3,160,598	Oct. 17, 2006
U.S.	3,290,166	Sept. 11, 2007
U.S.	2,436,567	Mar. 20, 2001
	U.S. U.S. U.S. U.S. U.S. U.S. U.S. U.S.	U.S. 3,326,062 U.S. 3,470,708 U.S. 3,285,973 U.S. 2,977,758 U.S. 2,836,288 U.S. 2,777,112 U.S. 3,429,259 U.S. 3,122,503 U.S. 3,375,036 U.S. 3,375,035 U.S. 3,160,598 U.S. 3,290,166

{1420931;v1}

RECORDED: 08/22/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007828 FRAME: 0702